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UNITED STATES  DISTRICT COURT
Northern District of California

THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS COMPANY,

Plaintiff,
v.

L.A. SMITH & SONS INC., et al.,

Defendants.
_____________________________________/

No. C 12-2761 MEJ

ORDER RE: STATUS

 

This matter is currently scheduled for a Case Management Conference on September 6, 2012. 

However, as the Clerk of Court entered default against the defendants on July 9, 2012, the Court

VACATES the September 6 conference.  Plaintiff is ORDERED to file a status report or motion for

default judgment by September 27, 2012.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated: September 5, 2012
_______________________________
Maria-Elena James 
Chief United States Magistrate Judge 

The Sherwin-Williams Company v. L.A. Smith & Sons Inc. et al Doc. 10

Dockets.Justia.com

http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/3:2012cv02761/255520/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/3:2012cv02761/255520/10/
http://dockets.justia.com/


U
N

IT
E

D
 S

T
A

T
E

S 
D

IS
T

R
IC

T
 C

O
U

R
T

Fo
r 

th
e 

N
or

th
er

n 
D

is
tr

ic
t o

f C
al

ifo
rn

ia

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28
2


